# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4077530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE previously recorded on Reel 038398 Frame 0064. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF AUGUST 12, 2010.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LANDESK SOFTWARE, INC.	04/21/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crimson Corporation	
Street Address:	treet Address: 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9229773

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)606-2774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-537-1700

**Email:** wla-admin@austin-rapp.com

Correspondent Name: WESLEY L. AUSTIN

Address Line 1: 170 S. MAIN ST., STE. 735
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3408.2.66

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WESLEY L. AUSTIN

SIGNATURE: /Wesley L. Austin/

DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AssignmentWithCoverSheet\_LANDeskToCrimson\_3408-2-66#page1.tif source=AssignmentWithCoverSheet\_LANDeskToCrimson\_3408-2-66#page2.tif

PATENT 504030871 REEL: 040191 FRAME: 0823

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3849251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LANDESK SOFTWARE, INC.	08/12/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crimson Corporation
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive, Suite 100
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9229773

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)606-2774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-537-1700

Email: wla-admin@austin-rapp.com

Correspondent Name: WESLEY L. AUSTIN

Address Line 1: 170 S. MAIN ST., STE. 735

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3408.2.66
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WESLEY L. AUSTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Wesley L. Austin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

 $source = Assignment \_LANDeskToCrimson \_3408-2-66\#page1.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 040191 FRAME: 0824

## NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

LANDesk Software, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 698 West 10000 South, Suite 500, South Jordan, Utah 84095 (hereinafter, "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,229,773, titled "DETERMINING WHEN TO PERFORM A MAINTENANCE OPERATION ON A COMPUTING DEVICE BASED ON STATUS OF A CURRENTLY RUNNING PROCESS OR APPLICATION ON THE COMPUTING DEVICE," issued on January 5, 2016 (hereinafter, "Patent").

Crimson Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 100, Dover, Delaware 19904 (hereinafter, "Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, effective Nunc Pro Tune as of August 12, 2010, all of its right, title and interest in the Patent for the entire term of the Patent, including any extensions to or reissues of the Patent, and in any patents, reissues and extensions that may issue from any continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, substitute applications, and foreign applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

LANDes	k Software, Inc.
Ву:	Jak dr
Name:	John Jensen
Title:	Secto lata
یند. یا	
Crimson	Corporation
By:	toly have
Name:	John Jensen
Title:	Sectetally

PATENT REEL: 040191 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 09/30/2016